
Clifton Hampden Post Office & Stores 

Temporary Closures April 2023 

Filming of TV Thriller ‘Slow Horses’ 

It is all very exiting – we have been chosen as a ‘shop’ location for filming scenes for the Apple 

TV Thriller ‘Slow Horses’.  They will also be filming in the Churchyard and a scene on the road 

outside the shop. 

This means the Shop and Post Office will be closed 4th – 6th April 2023. 

Easter Weekend 

We will be open for reduced hours over the Easter Bank Holiday weekend as normal. 

We are getting a New Roof.  

Our roof has seen it’s best days behind it and is in desperate need of replacement.  This 

important work will be undertaken during the period 11th – 23rd April 2023 inclusive.  The 

work of stripping the roof may be slower than normal as the contractor has to comply with 

Bat conservation legislation. 

Due to Health and Safety concerns for our customers, we have been asked to close whilst the 

work is undertaken.   

Newspaper Deliveries:  We will continue to deliver daily Newspapers during this period, and 

this will include Sunday 16th and Sunday 23 April 2023. 

We will reopen on Monday 24th April 2023 

Closures during April 2023 
    

Day & Date Shop Newspapers Post Office 

Monday 03 April 2023 0700-1700 Delivery 0900-1700 

Tuesday 04 April 2023 Closed Delivery Closed 

Wednesday 05 April 2023 Closed Delivery Closed 

Thursday 06 April 2023 Closed Delivery Closed 

Friday 07 April 2023 0800-1200 Collection Closed 

Saturday 08 April 2023 0800-1200 Delivery 0900-1200 

Sunday 09 April 2023 0800-1100 Collection Closed 

Monday 10 April 2023 0800-1200 Collection Closed 

11 - 23 April 2023 Closed  Delivery Closed 

Monday 24 April 2023 0700-1700 Delivery 0900-1700 
    


